FILTERS - REGULATORS - LUBRICATORSFILTERS - REGULATORS - LUBRICATORS
FRL-CAT10
29 Series
EAST : East Brunswick, NJ • 732.390.8480 | WEST : McMinnville, OR • 503.434.5964 | www.coilhose.com2
I n t r o d u c t i o n
G E N E R A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
The 29 Series of Filters – Regulators – Lubricators are
made from lightweight aluminum bodies, which lend

EAST : East Brunswick, NJ • 732.390.8480 | WEST : McMinnville, OR • 503.434.5964 | www.coilhose.com 5
[Dimensions - inches]
[Ordering Information]
[Specifications]
M O D U L A R  A I R  F I L T E R
29 Series
Model Specifications Accessory
Manual Auto Drain Max. Flow Rate
CFM
Port Size
NPT
Bowl Capacity
oz
Weight
Lbs Bracket Assembly
29-2F18-0 29-2F18-0D 26.5 ⅛ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-2F18-0DM 26.5 ⅛ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-2F14-0 29-2F14-0D 26.5 ¼ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-2F14-0DM 26.5 ¼ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-3F14-0 29-3F14-0D 53 ¼ 5 0.60 29-3FLMB
29-3F14-0DM 53 ¼ 5 0.60 29-3FLMB
29-3F38-0 29-3F38-0D 53 ⅜ 5 0.60 29-3FLMB
29-3F38-0DM 53 ⅜ 5 0.60 29-3FLMB

[Specifications]
M O D U L A R  A I R  P R E S S U R E  R E G U L A T O R
[Ordering Information]
29 Series
Model Specifications Accessory
Square Gauge Max. Flow Rate
CFM*
Port Size
NPT
Gauge Port
NPT
Weight
Lbs Bracket Assembly
29-2R18-0 20 ⅛ ⅛ 0.5 29-2RMB
29-2R14-0 20 ¼ ⅛ 0.5 29-2RMB
29-3R14-0 90 ¼ ⅛ 0.75 29-3RMB
29-3R38-0 90 ⅜ ⅛ 0.75 29-3RMB
29-4R38-0 212 ⅜ ¼ 1.15 29-4RMB
29-4R12-0 212 ½ ¼ 1.15 29-4RMB
29-5R34-0 280 ¾ ¼ 2.75 29-5RMB
29-5R10-0 280 1 ¼ 2.75 29-5RMB
*Test Conditions: supply pressure = 100 PSI, setting pressure = 70 PSI
Model Port Size
NPT
Standard Specifications Accessory Specifications
Bracket Mounting Size
A C B D F G J K L M N P Q
2R ⅛,¼ 1.57 1.06 3.7 2.24 1.16 .078 1.18 1.34 1.73 .22 .61 2.17 .09
3R ¼,⅜ 2.08 1.22 4.56 2.32 1.20 .137 1.61 1.46 1.81 .26 .31 2.08 .09
4R ⅜,½ 2.75 1.42 5.04 2.67 1.38 .137 1.96 2.13 2.13 .33 .41 2.75 .09
5R ¾,1 3.54 1.69 6.65 3.42 1.75 .129 2.25 2.15 3.70 .33 .41 3.15 .12
2R/3R/4R 5R
29-2R14-0
29-3R38-0
Proof Pressure 220 PSI
Maximum Operating Pressure 145 PSI
Ambient & Fluid Temperature 32°F to 140°F
Regulating Range¹ 5 PSI - 120 PSI
Construction Relieving Type
Body Material Aluminum
Gauge² Square
¹Option: Low Pressure Regulating Range: 5 - 35 psi
²Option: Round gauge
EAST : East Brunswick, NJ • 732.390.8480 | WEST : McMinnville, OR • 503.434.5964 | www.coilhose.com 7
[Dimensions - inches]
[Ordering Information]
[Specifications]
M O D U L A R  A I R  L I N E  L U B R I C A T O R
29 Series
Model
Specifications Accessory
Min. Operating Flow
CFM
Max. Flow Rate
CFM
Port Size
NPT
Bowl Capacity
oz
Weight
Lbs Bracket Assembly
29-2L18 0.53 28 ⅛ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-2L18-M 0.53 28 ⅛ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-2L14 0.53 28 ¼ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-2L14-M 0.53 28 ¼ 1.1 0.25 29-2FLMB
29-3L14 1.1 60 ¼ 5 0.50 29-3FLMB
29-3L14-M 1.1 60 ¼ 5 0.50 29-3FLMB
29-3L38 1.4 60 ⅜ 5 0.50 29-3FLMB
29-3L38-M 1.4 60 ⅜ 5 0.50 29-3FLMB

8
M O D U L A R  I N T E G R A L  F I L T E R / R E G U L A T O R
[Ordering Information]
29 Series
Model Specifications Accessory
Manual Auto Drain Max. Flow Rate
CFM*
Port Size
NPT
Bowl Capacity
oz
Weight
Lbs
Bracket
Assembly
29-2C18-00 29-2C18-00D 20 ⅛ 1.1 0.47 29-2RMB
29-2C18-00DM 20 ⅛ 1.1 0.47 29-2RMB
29-2C14-00 29-2C14-00D 20 ¼ 1.1 0.47 29-2RMB
29-2C14-00DM 20 ¼ 1.1 0.47 29-2RMB
29-3C14-00 29-3C14-00D 70 ¼ 5 1.00 29-3RMB
29-3C14-00DM 70 ¼ 5 1.00 29-3RMB
29-3C38-00 29-3C38-00D 70 ⅜ 5 1.00 29-3RMB
29-3C38-00DM 70 ⅜ 5 1.00 29-3RMB

[Specifications]
9
[Ordering Information]
M O D U L A R  I N T E G R A L  F I L T E R / R E G U L A T O R - L U B R I C A T O R  A S S E M B L Y
[Dimensions - inches]
29 Series
Fully assembled with "T" type mounting bracket
Model Specifications
Manual Auto Drain Component Max. Flow Rate
CFM*
Port Size
NPT
Weight
Lbs
"T" Type Mounting
BracketFilter/Regulator Lubricator
29-2D18-00 29-2D18-00D 29-2C18-00D 29-2L18 20 ⅛ 0.80 29-2MMB
29-2D18-00DM 29-2C18-00DM 29-2L18-M 20 ⅛ 0.80 29-2MMB
29-2D14-00 29-2D14-00D 29-2C14-00D 29-2L14 20 ¼ 0.80 29-2MMB
29-2D14-00DM 29-2C14-00DM 29-2L14-M 20 ¼ 0.80 29-2MMB
29-3D14-00 29-3D14-00D 29-3C14-00D 29-3L14 60 ¼ 1.65 29-3MMB
29-3D14-00DM 29-3C14-00DM 29-3L14-M 60 ¼ 1.63 29-3MMB
29-3D38-00 29-3D38-00D 29-3C38-00D 29-3L38 60 ⅜ 1.65 29-3MMB
29-3D38-00DM 29-3C38-00DM 29-3L38-M 60 ⅜ 1.63 29-3MMB

10
[Dimensions - inches]
[Ordering Information]
M O D U L A R  F I L T E R - R E G U L A T O R - L U B R I C A T O R  A S S E M B L Y
29 Series
Fully assembled with "T" type mounting bracket
Model Specifications
Manual Auto Drain Component Max. Flow
Rate CFM*
Port Size
NPT
Weight
Lbs
"T" Type Mounting
BracketAir Filter Regulator Lubricator
29-2T18-00 29-2T18-00D 29-2F18-0D 29-2R18-0 29-2L18 20 ⅛ 1.00 29-2MMB
29-2T18-00DM 29-2F18-0DM 29-2R18-0 29-2L18-M 20 ⅛ 1.00 29-2MMB
29-2T14-00 29-2T14-00D 29-2F14-0D 29-2R14-0 29-2L14 20 ¼ 1.00 29-2MMB
29-2T14-00DM 29-2F14-0DM 29-2R14-0 29-2L14-M 20 ¼ 1.00 29-2MMB
29-3T14-00 29-3T14-00D 29-3F14-0D 29-3R14-0 29-3L14 70 ¼ 2.07 29-3MMB
29-3T14-00DM 29-3F14-0DM 29-3R14-0 29-3L14-M 70 ¼ 2.10 29-3MMB
29-3T38-00 29-3T38-00D 29-3F38-0D 29-3R38-0 29-3L38 70 ⅜ 2.07 29-3MMB
29-3T38-00DM 29-3F38-0DM 29-3R38-0 29-3L38-M 70 ⅜ 2.10 29-3MMB
29-4T38-00 29-4T38-00D 29-4F38-0D 29-4R38-0 29-4L38 110 ⅜ 3.80 29-4MMB
29-4T38-00DM 29-4F38-0DM 29-4R38-0 29-4L38-M 110 ⅜ 3.60 29-4MMB
29-4T12-00 29-4T12-00D 29-4F12-0D 29-4R12-0 29-4L12 140 ½ 3.80 29-4MMB
29-4T12-00DM 29-4F12-0DM 29-4R12-0 29-4L12-M 140 ½ 3.60 29-4MMB
29-5T34-00 29-5T34-00D 29-5F34-0D 29-5R34-0 29-5L34 175 ¾ 9.08 29-5MMB
29-5T34-00DM 29-5F34-0DM 29-5R34-0 29-5L34-M 175 ¾ 8.03 29-5MMB
29-5T10-00 29-5T10-00D 29-5F10-0D 29-5R10-0 29-5L10 175 1 9.08 29-5MMB
29-5T10-00DM 29-5F10-0DM 29-5R10-0 29-5L10-M 175 1 8.20 29-5MMB
*Test conditions: Supply Pressure = 100 PSI, Setting Pressure = 70 PSI
Model Port Size
NPT
Specifications
A B C D Bracket Mounting Size With Auto Drain
E F G H K L M N B
2T ⅛,¼ 4.96 4.84 1.42 2.36 1.63 1.7 1.50 1.06 0.50 0.22 0.24 2.32 5.55
3T ¼,⅜ 6.57 6.02 1.53 3.15 2.17 2.24 1.75 1.50 0.55 0.27 0.40 2.91 7.64
4T ⅜,½ 8.66 7.36 1.69 4.33 2.85 2.95 2.15 1.70 0.71 0.36 0.44 3.66 8.90
5T ¾,1 11.1 10.4 2.06 4.33 3.66 3.77 3.1 2.10 0.78 0.41 0.60 4.86 11.9
2T 3T/4T 5T
Proof Pressure 220 PSI
Maximum Operating Pressure 145 PSI
Maximum Operating Temperature:
Plastic Bowl 140°F
Metal Bowl 150°F
Ambient & Fluid Temperature 32°F to 140°F
Nominal Filtration Rating¹ 5, 20, 40 µm
Material:
Body Aluminum
Filter Element Polypropylene
Bowl Material²:
Plastic Polycarbonate
Metal Aluminum
Bowl guard³ Steel
Regulating Range4 5 PSI - 120 PSI
Regulator Construction Relieving Type
Gauge5 Square
¹Standard: 40 µm - Options: 5,20 µm
²Metal Bowl is available on all Series
³No bowl guard on Series 2T
4Option: Low Pressure Regulating Range: 5 - 35 psi
5Option: Round gauge
EAST : East Brunswick, NJ • 732.390.8480 | WEST : McMinnville, OR • 503.434.5964 | www.coilhose.com 11
M o u n t i n g  B r a c k e t  S e t  f o r  F i l t e r  a n d  L u b r i c a t o r
29 Series  A C C E S S O R I E S
Model A B C D F H J K L M N T R
29-2FLMB 1.59 1.03 1.0 .75 .715 .17 1.0 .085 .295 .5 .21 .08 .105
29-3FLMB 1.9 1.375 1.51 1.21 1.02 .17 1.4 .055 .315 .75 .26 .10 .13
29-4FLMB 2.48 1.875 1.83 1.48 1.31 .20 1.85 .075 .415 .81 .34 .10 .17
29-5FLMB 3.15 2.15 2.22 1.875 1.33 .24 2.33 .075 .415 .94 .34 .12 .17
M o u n t i n g  B r a c k e t  S e t  f o r  R e g u l a t o r  a n d  F i l t e r / R e g u l a t o r
Model A B C D F G H K L N T
29-2RMB 2.17 1.34 .81 .56 1.97 1.18 1.10 .39 .61 .22 .09
29-3RMB 2.08 1.46 .865 .56 2.67 1.61 1.49 .05 .31 .26 .09
29-4RMB 2.75 2.13 1.10 .73 3.12 1.96 1.65 .08 .41 .33 .09
29-5RMB 3.15 2.15 2.20 1.85 3.80 2.25 2.44 .08 .41 .33 .12
[Ordering Information & Dimensions - inches]
[Ordering Information & Dimensions - inches]
S p a c e r  w i t h  Ty p e  " T "  B r a c k e t  f o r  F R L  U n i t s
[Ordering Information & Dimensions - inches]
Model A B C E F G H J
29-2MMB 2.60 1.30 1.06 .50 .715 .22 1.50 .24
29-3MMB 3.60 1.80 1.50 .55 .83 .27 1.75 .40
29-4MMB 4.00 2.00 1.70 .71 1.02 .36 2.15 .44
29-5MMB 5.00 2.50 2.10 .78 1.26 .41 3.10 .60
A l u m i n u m  Tr a n s i t i o n  P l a t e  S q u a r e  G a u g e  t o  R o u n d  G a u g e
Model Description
29-RTP14 Aluminum Transition Plate ¼"NPT
29-RTP18 Aluminum Transition Plate ⅛"NPT
[Ordering Information]
EAST : East Brunswick, NJ • 732.390.8480 | WEST : McMinnville, OR • 503.434.5964 | www.coilhose.com12
A d d i t i o n a l  A c c e s s o r i e s  A v a i l a b l e
29 Series  A C C E S S O R R I E S
Model Description
29-2FLMB Mounting Bracket Set for 20 Series Filter/Lubricator (1 Bracket + 2 Screws)
29-3FLMB Mounting Bracket Set for 30 Series Filter/Lubricator (1 Bracket + 2 Screws)
29-4FLMB Mounting Bracket Set for 40 Series Filter/Lubricator (1 Bracket + 2 Screws)
29-5FLMB Mounting Bracket Set for 50 Series Filter/Lubricator (1 Bracket + 2 Screws)
29-2RMB Mounting Bracket Set for 20 Series Regulator/FR (1 Bracket + 1 Lock Ring)
29-3RMB Mounting Bracket Set for 30 Series Regulator/FR (1 Bracket + 1 Lock Ring)
29-4RMB Mounting Bracket Set for 40 Series Regulator/FR (1 Bracket + 1 Lock Ring)
29-5RMB Mounting Bracket Set for 50 Series Regulator/FR (1 Bracket + 1 Lock Ring)
29-2MMB Spacer with "T" Type Bracket for Series 20 FRL (7 pieces)
29-3MMB Spacer with "T" Type Bracket for Series 30 FRL (7 pieces)
29-4MMB Spacer with "T" Type Bracket for Series 40 FRL (7 pieces)
29-5MMB Spacer with "T" Type Bracket for Series 50 FRL (7 pieces)
29-2F40 PC Bowl Assembly for series 20 Filter, Manual Drain
29-3F40 PC Bowl Assembly with Metal Guard for series 30 Filter, manual Drain
29-4F40 PC Bowl Assembly with Metal Guard for Series 40/50 Filter, manual Drain
29-2F40D PC Bowl Assembly for Series 20 Filter, Automatic Drain
29-3F40D PC Bowl Assembly with Metal Guard for Series 30 Filter, Automatic Drain
29-4F40D PC Bowl Assembly with Metal Guard for Series 40/50 Filter, Automatic Drain
29-2L40 PC Bowl Assembly for Series 20 Lubricator
29-3L40 PC Bowl Assembly with Metal Guard for Series 30 Lubricator
29-4L40 PC Bowl Assembly with Metal Guard for Series 40/50 Lubricator
29-2F40DM Metal Bowl Assembly for Series 20 Filter, Automatic Drain
29-3F40DM Metal Bowl Assembly for Series 30 Filter, Automatic Drain
29-4F40DM Metal Bowl Assembly for Series 40/50 Filter, Automatic Drain
29-2L40M Metal Bowl Assembly for Series 20 Lubricator
29-3L40M Metal Bowl Assembly for Series 30 Lubricator
29-4L40M Metal Bowl Assembly for Series 40/50 Lubricator
29-RTP14 Aluminum Transition Plate to Change Square Gauge to Round Gauge ¼" NPT
29-RTP18 Aluminum Transition Plate to Change Square Gauge to Round Gauge ⅛" NPT